Ordinance
Passage
Date 3

5/19/1873

8/18/1873
10/7/1873
1/15/1874

5/8/1876

6/12/1876
8/7/1876
4/2/1877
4/2/1877
7/9/1877
8/6/1877
5/13/1878

5/13/1878

5/20/1878
5/20/1878
5/20/1878
5/20/1878
5/21/1878
5/21/1878
5/27/1878

5/27/1878
5/30/1878
8/5/1878
6,/2/1879
6/7/1880
1/3/1881

7/6/1881
7/6/1881
7/7/1882
7/26/1883
7/26/1883
8/4/1884
8/4/1884
5/4/1885

ORDINANCE LIST
FOR
THE VILLAGE OF TOLON@, ILLINOIS

Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated
4/5/48)

Street Extension (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated
4/5/1948)

Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated
4/5/1948)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Street vacation (Special)

Street establishment (Special)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Misdemeanors (9.04, 9.08, 9.16, 9.20, 9.24,
9.36)

Penalty for ordinance violations, right of
entry (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/14/77)
Railroads (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/4/77)
Village boundaries (Not codified)

Corporate seal (1.12)

Offenses against property (9.28)

Nuisances (8.12)

Nuisance abatement (8.12)

Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated
4/5/1948)

Billiard rooms (5.08)

Peddlers, auctioneers, showmen (5.12)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Amends §6 of Ordinance dated 5/20/1878, rail-
roads (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/4/77)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ordinance
dated 4/5/48)
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Passage
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8/3/1885 Tax levy (Special)

8/3/1885 Appropriation (Special)
7/7/1886 Appropriation (Special)
7/7/1886 Tax levy (Special)

9/6/1886 Loitering, concealed weapons (Repealed)
7/7/1887 Tax levy (Special)

7/2/1888 Tax levy (Special)

7/2/1888 Appropriation (Special)
7/1/1889 Street extension, vacation (Special)
7/22/1889 Tax levy (Special)

7/22/1889 Appropriation (Special)
10/7/1889 Street vacation (Special)
4/7/1890 Tax levy, appropriation (Special)
4/7/1890 Street extension (Special)
7/7/1890 Tax levy (Special)

7/7/1890 Appropriation (Special)
7/6/1891 Appropriation (Special)
7/6/1891 Tax levy (Special)

6/6/1892 Tax levy (Special)

6/6/1892 Appropriation (Special)
9/12/1892 Street, alley vacation (Special)
12/5/1892 Street extension (Special)
7/3/1893 Tax levy (Special)

7/3/1893 Appropriation (Special)
6/4/1894 Appropriation (Special)
6/4/1894 Tax levy (Special)

7/2/1894 Trespassing (Repealed)
12/17/1894 Street establishment (Special)
5/6/1895 Streets (Missing)

7/3/1895 Road labor (Missing)

7/6/1895 Appropriation (Special)
7/24/1895 Tax levy (Special)

7/8/1896 Tax levy (Special)

7/8/1896 Appropriation (Special)
7/5/1897 Appropriation (Special)
9/6/1897 Tax levy (Special)

7/9/1898 Appropriation (Special)
8/2/1898 Tax levy (Special)

7/5/1899 Appropriation (Special)
9/4/1899 Tax levy (Special)

7/23/1900 Appropriation (Special)
9/10/1900 Tax levy (Special)

6/13/1901 Appropriation (Special)
9/3/1901 Tax levy (Special)

3/3/1902 Fire insurance tax (3.12)
7/7/1902 Appropriation (Special)
9/1/1902 Tax levy (Special)

4/6/1903 Streets (12.12)
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7/7/1903
9/12/1903
8/6/1904
9/5/1904
5/15/1905

5/15/1905
8/14/1905
8/14/1905
5/7/1906
7/3/1906
8/7/1906
7/29/1907
8/5/1907
7/6/1908
8/3/1908
7/5/1909
7/23/1909
7/6/1910
8/1/1910
7/3/1911
9/4/1911
6/10/1912
7/1/1912
9/2/1912
7/7/1913
7/14/1913

9/13/1913

5/12/1914
9/15/1914
7/23/1915
9/6/1915
7/2/1916

7/10/1916
8/18/1916
7/5/1917

7/30/1917
9/3/1917
7/15/1918
7/20/1918
8/8/1918
7/14/1919
9/1/1919
6/14/1920
6/14/1920

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Amends Ord. dated 5/30/78, peddlers, hawkers
and showmen (5.12)

Bicycle on sidewalks (10.28)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Amends Ord. dated 5/15/1905, bicycles (10.28)

Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Nuisances (Not codified)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)

Dumping grounds (Repealed by Ord. dated
7/5/1917)

Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)
Littering, repeals ordinance dated 7/2/1916,
dumping grounds (8.20)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax- levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Mufflers (10.20)

Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)

Special election (Special)
Street vacation, village rights release
(Special)
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6/14/1920

8/30/1920
9/8/1920
7/26/1921
9/5/1921
7/31/1922
8/31/1922
7/27/1923
8/6/1923
5/5/1924
7/21/1924
8/18/1924
7/15/1925
8/3/1925
7/19/1926
8/11/1926
7/5/1927
8/1/1927
7/2/1928
8/6/1928
7/11/1929
8/5/1929
7/7/1930
8/4/1930
7/13/1931
8/3/1931
7/18/1932
8/8/1932
12/10/1932
7/3/1933
8/7/1933
5/7/1934
5/9/1934

7/2/1934
8/7/1934
5/6/1935
7/1/1935
8/5/1935
11/4/1935

7/6/1936
8/3/1936
3/1/1937
5/3/1937

Street vacation, village rights release
(Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special) .

Tax levy (Special) i

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Special election (Special)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated
4/5/1978%5))

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Highway established, traffic regulations
(10.08)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Alcoholic beverages, adds §§7A, 7B to Ordi-
nance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages
(Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)
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6/7/1937
7/7/1937
8/2/1937
4/20/1938
7/11/1938
8/1/1938
6/5/1939
7/10/1939
8/7/1939

7/1/1940
8/5/1940
11/4/1940
6/10/1941
6/10/1941

7/7/1941
5/4/1942
7/6/1942
6/7/1943
8/2/1943
6/5/1944
7/3/1944
6/4/1945
7/2/1945
11/5/1945

6/3/1946
7/1/1946
6/2/1947
7/7/1947
4/5/1948

7/1/1948
7/3/1948
8/2/1948
6/6/1949

7/8/1949

Refuse disposal (8.08)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Alley vacation (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Adds §6A, repeals and replaces §7B, of Ordi-
nance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages
(Repealed by Ordinance dated 4/5/1948)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Billposting (9.32)

Appropriation (Special)

Repeals and replaces §7B, repeals §6A, of
Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages
(Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special).

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Amends §4 of Ordinance dated 5/9/1934,
alocholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated
4/5/1948)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Alcoholic beverages, repeals Ordinances dated
5/19/1873, 5/15/1874, 5/8/1876, 5/27/1878,
5/4/1885, 5/9/1934, 5/3/1937, 8/7/1939,
6/10/1941, 11/5/1945, alcoholic beverages
(5.04)

Appropriation (Special)

Sale of village properties (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Amends Ordinance dated 4/5/1948, alcoholic
beverages (5.04)

Appropriation (Special)
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9/12/1949
9/12/1949
7/3/1950
9/11/1950
7/2/1951
8/6/1951
4/8/1952
5/2/1952
8/5/1952
6/15/1953
9/3/1953
11/2/1953
5/3/1954

6/18/1954
6/18/1954
8/2/1954
8/2/1954

8/2 or 16/1954
9/20/1954
11/1/1954

6/6/1955
6/6/1955
6/6/1955
6/6/1955
8/1/1955
8/1/1955
3/5/1956
3/19/1956
4/2/1956
5/7/1956
6/4/1956
6/4/1956
7/10/1956
7/17/1957
9/1957
9/5/1957
1958
7/7/1958
1959
6/1/1959
3/7/1960
9/6/1960
7/3/1961
9/5/1961
6/4/1962
8/6/1962

Tax levy (Special)

Alley vacation (Special)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Street, alley vacation (Special)
Appropriation (Special) .

Tax levy (Special) ‘
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Distrubing the peace (9.12)
Amends Ord. dated 5/27/1878, billiard room
fees (5.08)

Sale of village hall (Special)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Sale of village hall (Special)
Sale of village property (Special)
Sale of village hall (Special)
Amends §§4, 5 of Ordinance dated 4/5/1948,
alcoholic beverages (5.04)
Speed limits (Not codified)
Traffic regulations (10.04)
Alley vacation (Special)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Street name changes (Special)
Traffic regulations (Not codified)
Appropriation (Special)

Village boundary change (1.08)
School crossing lights (10.16)
Street name changes (Special)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Street, alley vacation (Special)
hppropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Street vacation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)
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3/4/1963
3/4/1963

7/1/1963
8/5/1963
6/1/1964
8/17/1964
4/7/1965
6/7/1965
8/2/1965
8/16/1965
8/16/1965
11/1/1965

6/4/1966
7/5/1966
7/5/1966
8/1/1966
6/5/1967
6/5/1967
7/10/1967
6/3/1968
7/1/1968
2/3/1969
2/3/1969
6/2/1969
6/2/1969
7/7/1969
9/2/1969
10/6/1969
11/3/1969
3/20/1970
4/6/1970

6/1/1970
6/1/1970
7/6/1970
12/7/1970
1/4/1971
2/8/1971

4/5/1971

Minimum housing standards (15.04)
Subdivision (16.04, 16.08, 16.12, 16.16,
16.20, 16.24, 16.28)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Federal grant, legal steps (Special)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Water, sewer systems combined (13.04)
Bond issuance (Special)

Amends Ordinance dated 4/5/1948, alcoholic
beverages (5.04)

Street maintenance (Special)

Abandoned vehicles (10.24)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Alley vacation (Special).)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Civil defense (Not codified)

Traffic regulations (Not codified)

Plan commission (2.24)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Retailers' tax (3.04)

Weed control (8.16)

Street, alley vacation (Special)

Traffic requlations (Not codified)
Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic
beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)

Civil emergencies (2.28)
Appropriation (Special)
Tax levy (Special)

Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic
beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 2/8/1971)
Amends Ordinance dated 12/7/1970, alcoholic
beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 2/8/1971)
Repeals Ordinances dated 12/7/1970, 1-4-1971
(Repealer)

Special election (Special)
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4/5/1971
4/5/1971

6/7/1971
8/2/1971
10/19/1971
12/20/1971
12/20/1971
12/20/1971
2/7/1972
2/7/1972
2/7/1972
4/3/1972
6/5/1972
7/3/1972
8/7/1972
11/6/1972

2/5/1973
3/5/1973
3/5/1973
5/21/1973
6/4/1973

6/4/1973
8/6/1973
3/4/1974

3/4/1974
4/1/1974
6/3/1974
7/23/1974
10/7/1974
10/7/1974
12/2/1974
2/3/1975

6/2/1975
7/7/1975
10/6/1975
10/6/1975

12/1/1975

71-6
71-7
71-8
72-1
72-2
72-3
72-4
72=5

72-6

Sidewalk construction (12.04)
Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934,
alcoholic beverages (5.04)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Bond issuance (Special)

Sewers (13.20)

Sewers (13.12)

Bond issuance (Special)

Water regulations (13.16)
Water and sewers (13.08)

Water and sewers (Special)
Driveways and culverts (12.08)

Traffic regulations (Not codified)

Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Animals (6.04, 6.08, 6.12, 6.16,
6.20, 6.24, 6.28, 6.32)

Tax levy (Special)
Appropriation (Special)
Sidewalk construction (12.04)
Bond issuance (Special)

Amends Ordinance No. 71-6, dated
12/20/1971, sewers (13.20)
Appropriation - (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Central Illinois Powers Service
(Special)

Refuse disposal (8.04)

Street vacation (Special)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Street vacation (Special)
Municipal use tax (3.08)
Street vacation (Special)
Amends Ordinance 71-6, dated
12/20/1971, sewers (13.20)
Appropriation (Special)

Tax levy (Special)

Zoning (Not codified)

Amends §4 of Ordinance dated
5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages
(5.04)

Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934
alcoholic beverages (5.04)
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1/5/1976 Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934,
alcoholic beverages (5.04)

1/5/1976 76-1 Street vacation (Special)

2/2/1976 76-2 Emergency service and disaster
agencies (2.32)

3/1/1976 76-3 Street vacation (Special)

3/1/1976 Adds Article I §5 and Articles IIIa,
b, ¢ to Ordinanhce dated 11/6/1972,
animals (6.04, 6.24)

6/7/1976 76-4 Appropriation (Special)

7/6/1976 76-6 Street vacation (Special)

7/6/1976 76=5 Tax levy (Special)

8/2/1976 76-8 Annexation (Special)

8/2/1976 76-9 Annexation (Special)

8/2/1976 76-10 Annexation (Special)

8/2/1976 76-11 Annexation (Special)

9/7/1976 76-12 Zoning (Not codified)

10/4/1976 76-13 Catlin mobile Estates census
(Special)

1/3/1977 Illinois Bell Telephone franchise
(Special)

2/7/1977 Repeals Ordinances dated 9/6/1886,
loitering, concealed weapons, and
7/2/1894, trespassing (Repealer)

4/4/1977 77-1 Annexation (Special)

4/4/1977 Repeals Ordinances dated 5/20/78,
railroads, and 1/3/1881, amendment
to Ordinance dated 5/20/1878, rail-
roads (Repealer)

6/6/1977 77-2 Annexation (Special)

7/5/1977 77-4 Stop and yield intersections (10.12)

8/1/77 . 77-6 Annexation (Special)

6/7/77 77-6A Stop intersections (Not codified)
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