## ORDINANCE LIST FOR THE VILLAGE OF TOLONO, ILLINOIS

Ordinance	
Pa <b>ss</b> age	
Date	
5/19/1873	Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/48)
8/18/1873	Street Extension (Special)
10/7/1873	Tax levy (Special)
1/15/1874	Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)
5/8/1876	Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)
6/12/1876	Appropriation (Special)
8/7/1876	Tax levy (Special)
4/2/1877	Street vacation (Special)
4/2/1877	Street establishment (Special)
7/9/1877	Appropriation (Special)
8/6/1877	Tax levy (Special)
5/13/1878	Misdemeanors (9.04, 9.08, 9.16, 9.20, 9.24,
, ,	9.36)
5/13/1878	Penalty for ordinance violations, right of
	entry (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/14/77)
5/20/1878	Railroads (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/4/77)
5/20/1878	Village boundaries (Not codified)
5/20/1878	Corporate seal (1.12)
5/20/1878	Offenses against property (9.28)
5/21/1878	Nuisances (8.12)
5/21/1878	Nuisance abatement (8.12)
5/27/1878	Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)
5/27/1878	Billiard rooms (5.08)
5/30/1878	Peddlers, auctioneers, showmen (5.12)
8/5/1878	Tax levy (Special)
6/2/1879	Appropriation (Special)
6/7/1880	Appropriation (Special)
1/3/1881	Amends §6 of Ordinance dated 5/20/1878, rail-
	roads (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/4/77)
7/6/1881	Tax levy (Special)
7/6/1881	Appropriation (Special)
7/7/1882	Tax levy (Special)
7/26/1883	Tax levy (Special)
7/26/1883	Appropriation (Special)
8/4/1884	Appropriation (Special)
8/4/1884	Tax levy (Special)
5/4/1885	Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ordinance
	dated 4/5/48)

Passage Date	
Passage	Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Loitering, concealed weapons (Repealed) Tax levy (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Street extension, vacation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Street vacation (Special) Street vacation (Special) Tax levy, appropriation (Special) Street extension (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Tax levy (Special) Street, alley vacation (Special) Street, alley vacation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Street extension (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special)
9/12/1892 12/5/1892 7/3/1893	Street, alley vacation (Special) Street extension (Special) Tax levy (Special)
7/3/1899 9/4/1899 7/23/1900 9/10/1900 6/13/1901 9/3/1901 3/3/1902 7/7/1902 9/1/1902 4/6/1903	Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Fire insurance tax (3.12) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Streets (12.12)

Ordinance

Ordinance Passage Date	
7/7/1903 9/12/1903 8/6/1904 9/5/1904 5/15/1905	Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Amends Ord. dated 5/30/78, peddlers, hawkers
5/15/1905 8/14/1905 8/14/1905	and showmen (5.12) Bicycle on sidewalks (10.28) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special)
5/7/1906 7/3/1906 8/7/1906 7/29/1907	Amends Ord. dated 5/15/1905, bicycles (10.28) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special)
8/5/1907 7/6/1908 8/3/1908 7/5/1909	Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special)
7/23/1909 7/6/1910 8/1/1910 7/3/1911	Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special)
9/4/1911 6/10/1912 7/1/1912 9/2/1912	Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special)
7/7/1913 7/14/1913 9/13/1913 5/12/1914	Appropriation (Special) Nuisances (Not codified) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special)
9/15/1914 7/23/1915 9/6/1915 7/2/1916	Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Dumping grounds (Repealed by Ord. dated
7/10/1916 8/18/1916 7/5/1917	7/5/1917) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Littering, repeals ordinance dated 7/2/1916,
7/30/1917 9/3/1917 7/15/1918	dumping grounds (8.20) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special)
7/20/1918 8/8/1918 7/14/1919 9/1/1919	Mufflers (10.20) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special)
6/14/1920 6/14/1920	Special election (Special) Street vacation, village rights release (Special)

Ordinance	
Passage	
Date	
<u> </u>	
6/14/1920	Street vacation, village rights release (Special)
8/30/1920	
	Appropriation (Special)
9/8/1920	Tax levy (Special)
7/26/1921	Appropriation (Special)
9/5/1921	Tax levy (Special)
7/31/1922	Appropriation (Special)
8/31/1922	Tax levy (Special)
7/27/1923	Appropriation (Special)
8/6/1923	Tax levy (Special)
5/5/1924	Special election (Special)
7/21/1924	Appropriation (Special)
8/18/1924	Tax levy (Special)
7/15/1925	
8/3/1925	Appropriation (Special)
	Tax levy (Special)
7/19/1926	Appropriation (Special)
8/11/1926	Tax levy (Special)
7/5/1927	Appropriation (Special)
8/1/1927	Tax levy (Special)
7/2/1928	Appropriation (Special)
8/6/1928	Tax levy (Special)
7/11/1929	Appropriation (Special)
8/5/1929	Tax levy (Special)
7/7/1930	Appropriation (Special)
8/4/1930	Tax levy (Special)
7/13/1931	Appropriation (Special)
8/3/1931	Tax levy (Special)
7/18/1932	Appropriation (Special)
8/8/1932	Tax levy (Special)
12/10/1932	Tax levy (Special)
7/3/1933	Appropriation (Special)
8/7/1933	Tax levy (Special)
5/7/1934	Tax levy (Special)
5/9/1934	Alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated
-, -,	4/5/1978(5))
7/2/1934	Appropriation (Special)
8/7/1934	Tax levy (Special)
5/6/1935	Tax levy (Special)
7/1/1935	
8/5/1935	Appropriation (Special)
11/4/1935	Tax levy (Special)
, .	Highway established, traffic regulations (10.08)
7/6/1936	Appropriation (Special)
8/3/1936	Tax levy (Special)
3/1/1937	Tax levy (Special)
5/3/1937	Alcoholic beverages, adds §§7A, 7B to Ordi-
	nance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages
	(Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)

Ordinance Passage Date	
6/7/1937 7/7/1937 8/2/1937 4/20/1938 7/11/1938 8/1/1938 6/5/1939 7/10/1939	Refuse disposal (8.08) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Alley vacation (Special) Appropriation (Special)
8/7/1939	Adds §6A, repeals and replaces §7B, of Ordi- nance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ordinance dated 4/5/1948)
7/1/1940	Appropriation (Special)
8/5/1940 11/4/1940	Tax levy (Special) Billposting (9.32)
6/10/1941	Appropriation (Special)
6/10/1941	Repeals and replaces §7B, repeals §6A, of Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)
7/7/1941	Tax levy (Special)
5/4/1942	Appropriation (Special)
7/6/1942	Tax levy (Special)
6/7/1943 8/2/1943	Appropriation (Special)
6/5/1944	Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special)
7/3/1944	Tax levy (Special)
6/4/1945	Appropriation (Special)
7/2/1945	Tax levy (Special)
11/5/1945	Amends §4 of Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alocholic beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)
6/3/1946	Appropriation (Special)
7/1/1946	Tax levy (Special)
6/2/1947	Appropriation (Special)
7/7/1947 4/5/1948	Tax levy (Special)
4/3/1940	Alcoholic beverages, repeals Ordinances dated 5/19/1873, 5/15/1874, 5/8/1876, 5/27/1878, 5/4/1885, 5/9/1934, 5/3/1937, 8/7/1939, 6/10/1941, 11/5/1945, alcoholic beverages (5.04)
7/1/1948	Appropriation (Special)
7/3/1948	Sale of village properties (Special)
8/2/1948	Tax levy (Special)
6/6/1949	Amends Ordinance dated 4/5/1948, alcoholic beverages (5.04)
7/8/1949	Appropriation (Special)

Ordinance Passage Date	
9/12/1949 9/12/1949 7/3/1950 9/11/1950 7/2/1951 8/6/1951	Tax levy (Special) Alley vacation (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special)
4/8/1952 5/2/1952 8/5/1952 6/15/1953 9/3/1953 11/2/1953	Street, alley vacation (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Distrubing the peace (9.12)
5/3/1954 6/18/1954	Amends Ord. dated 5/27/1878, billiard room fees (5.08) Sale of village hall (Special)
	Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Sale of village hall (Special) Sale of village property (Special)
9/20/1954 11/1/1954 6/6/1955	Sale of village hall (Special) Amends §§4, 5 of Ordinance dated 4/5/1948, alcoholic beverages (5.04) Speed limits (Not codified)
6/6/1955 6/6/1955 6/6/1955	Traffic regulations (10.04) Alley vacation (Special) Appropriation (Special)
8/1/1955 8/1/1955 3/5/1956 3/19/1956	Tax levy (Special) Street name changes (Special) Traffic regulations (Not codified) Appropriation (Special)
4/2/1956 5/7/1956 6/4/1956 6/4/1956	Village boundary change (1.08) School crossing lights (10.16) Street name changes (Special) Appropriation (Special)
7/10/1956 7/17/1957 9/1957	Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Street, alley vacation (Special)
9/5/1957 1958 7/7/1958 1959	Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special)
6/1/1959 3/7/1960 9/6/1960	Appropriation (Special) Street vacation (Special) Tax levy (Special)
7/3/1961 9/5/1961 6/4/1962 8/6/1962	Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special)

Ordinance				
Passage				
Date				
3/4/1963	Minimum housing standards (15.04)			
3/4/1963	Subdivision (16.04, 16.08, 16.12, 16.16,			
, , == •	16.20, 16.24, 16.28)			
7/1/1963	Appropriation (Special)			
8/5/1963	Tax levy (Special)			
6/1/1964	Appropriation (Special)			
8/17/1964	Tax levy (Special)			
4/7/1965				
6/7/1965				
8/2/1965	Appropriation (Special)			
8/16/1965	Tax levy (Special)			
8/16/1965	Water, sewer systems combined (13.04)			
	Bond issuance (Special)			
11/1/1965	Amends Ordinance dated 4/5/1948, alcoholic			
6 /4 /1066	beverages (5.04)			
6/4/1966	Street maintenance (Special)			
7/5/1966	Abandoned vehicles (10.24)			
7/5/1966	Appropriation (Special)			
8/1/1966	Tax levy (Special)			
6/5/1967	Alley vacation (Special).)			
6/5/1967	Appropriation (Special)			
7/10/1967	Tax levy (Special)			
6/3/1968	Appropriation (Special)			
7/1/1968	Tax levy (Special)			
2/3/1969	Civil defense (Not codified)			
2/3/1969	Traffic regulations (Not codified)			
6/2/1969	Plan commission (2.24)			
6/2/1969	Appropriation (Special)			
7/7/1969	Tax levy (Special)			
9/2/1969	Retailers' tax (3.04)			
10/6/1969	Weed control (8.16)			
11/3/1969	Street, alley vacation (Special)			
3/20/1970	Traffic regulations (Not codified)			
4/6/1970	Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic			
6 /1 /1070	beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 4/5/1948)			
6/1/1970	Civil emergencies (2.28)			
6/1/1970	Appropriation (Special)			
7/6/1970	Tax levy (Special)			
12/7/1970	Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic			
	beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 2/8/1971)			
1/4/1971	Amends Ordinance dated 12/7/1970, alcoholic			
	beverages (Repealed by Ord. dated 2/8/1971)			
2/8/1971	Repeals Ordinances dated 12/7/1970, 1-4-1971			
	(Repealer)			
4/5/1971	Special election (Special)			
	. 2,			

Ordinance Passage Date		
4/5/1971 4/5/1971	71-3 71-5	Sidewalk construction (12.04) Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages (5.04)
6/7/1971 8/2/1971 10/19/1971		Appropriation (Special) Tax levy (Special) Bond issuance (Special)
12/20/1971 12/20/1971	71-6 71-7	Sewers (13.20) Sewers (13.12)
12/20/1971	71-8	Bond issuance (Special)
2/7/1972	72-1	Water regulations (13.16)
2/7/1972	72-2	Water and sewers (13.08)
2/7/1972	72-3	Water and sewers (Special)
4/3/1972	72-4	Driveways and culverts (12.08)
6/5/1972	72 <b>-</b> 5	Traffic regulations (Not codified)
7/3/1972 8/7/1972		Appropriation (Special)
11/6/1972	72-6	Tax levy (Special) Animals (6.04, 6.08, 6.12, 6.16,
, ,	72 0	6.20, 6.24, 6.28, 6.32)
2/5/1973		Tax levy (Special)
3/5/1973		Appropriation (Special)
3/5/1973 5/21/1973	72 1	Sidewalk construction (12.04)
6/4/1973	73-1	Bond issuance (Special) Amends Ordinance No. 71-6, dated
		12/20/1971, sewers (13.20)
6/4/1973		Appropriation (Special)
8/6/1973	73-4	Tax levy (Special)
3/4/1974	74-1	Central Illinois Powers Service (Special)
3/4/1974	74-2	Refuse disposal (8.04)
4/1/1974	74-3	Street vacation (Special)
6/3/1974	74 - 4	Appropriation (Special)
7/23/1974	74-5	Tax levy (Special)
10/7/1974	74-6	Street vacation (Special)
10/7/1974	74-7	Municipal use tax (3.08)
12/2/1974	74 <b>-</b> 8	Street vacation (Special)
2/3/1975		Amends Ordinance 71-6, dated 12/20/1971, sewers (13.20)
6/2/1975	75 <b>-</b> 1	Appropriation (Special)
7/7/1975	75-2	Tax levy (Special)
10/6/1975	75 <b>-</b> 3	Zoning (Not codified)
10/6/1975		Amends §4 of Ordinance dated
		5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages
12/1/1975		(5.04) Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934
T7/ T/ T2/ J		alcoholic beverages (5.04)

Ordinance Passage Date		
1/5/1976		Amends Ordinance dated 5/9/1934, alcoholic beverages (5.04)
1/5/1976	76-1	Street vacation (Special)
2/2/1976	76-2	Emergency service and disaster agencies (2.32)
3/1/1976	76-3	Street vacation (Special)
3/1/1976		Adds Article I §5 and Articles IIIa, b, c to Ordinance dated 11/6/1972, animals (6.04, 6.24)
6/7/1976	76 <b>-</b> 4	Appropriation (Special)
7/6/1976	76-6	Street vacation (Special)
7/6/1976	76 <b>-</b> 5	Tax levy (Special)
8/2/1976 8/2/1976	76-8 76-9	Annexation (Special) Annexation (Special)
8/2/1976	76-10	Annexation (Special)
8/2/1976	76-11	Annexation (Special)
9/7/1976	76-12	Zoning (Not codified)
10/4/1976	76-13	Catlin mobile Estates census (Special)
1/3/1977		Illinois Bell Telephone franchise (Special)
2/7/1977		Repeals Ordinances dated 9/6/1886, loitering, concealed weapons, and 7/2/1894, trespassing (Repealer)
4/4/1977 4/4/1977	77-1	Annexation (Special) Repeals Ordinances dated 5/20/78,
-, -, -, -, -,		railroads, and 1/3/1881, amendment to Ordinance dated 5/20/1878, rail- roads (Repealer)
6/6/1977	77-2	Annexation (Special)
7/5/1977	77-4	Stop and yield intersections (10.12)
8/1/77	. 77-6	Annexation (Special)
6/7/77	77 <b>-</b> 6A	Stop intersections (Not codified)